3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O _corvricHT20 : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 60 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08uAY2013 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE AT | ECR-13-008341 21MAY2013 | BH | GB
B ECR-19-015686 090CT2019 | F7 TE
2151919-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151919-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151919-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151919-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151919-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE .40 mm [.055] -
STABILIZER|1.40 mm [.055] F
INSULATION [2.67 mm [.1051] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
DWG_APP_INSTRUCTIONS : 646 (&
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PC BOARD CLIP-IN TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
5 08-6 10 mm [.200- 240 IN] 1 70-3.05 mm [ 067- 120 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL ATS-638918000 Rey BA - - WIRE (CONDUCTOR) - W W W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
appLICAT oNES - : : |
CRIMP HEIGHT /3\ N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 242
SPECIFICATION - - - 6£I__[Ef___\\__ - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
B R - P -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPLIED s
- I - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - |REF|REF|REF|[REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1949196~ | 08-70-0106 1949196-5 39000277 N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
1949196-2 39000132 1949196-6 98000193 - 1 1 1 1 P8A4908- ] SCREW, LOCKING 199
1949196-3 39000230 1949196-7 98000194 - | | | | 2844907 - | POST. LOCKING 98
1949196-4 39000276 R 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8?7
WIRE t_—|CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMP CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ S L T L B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
= R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SI/ZE r mm [ INCH] HETGHT mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING )
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.14 MAX [.045 MAX] 1.74+0.04/-.0.04 [.0685+.0015/-.0015] 7.0 - ep e e | 16807871 JoCREW, DRIVE, RH, Roffs, 2 x .188 06
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1. 14 MAX [ 045 MAX] 1.74+0.04/-.0.04 [.0685+ 0015/~ 0015] 7.0 S L AL B c168083-c |9CR, SKT HD CAP, RoMs, M4 & 3.0 60
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 [ 1.14 MAX [.045 MAX] 1.74+0.04/-.0.04 [.0685+.0015/-.0015] 7.0 B L L L >-18022-0  |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
24 AWG OR 0.20mm2 | 1.14 MAX [.045 MAX] 1.74+0.04/-.0.04 [.0685+.0015/-.0015] 7. S L I O O 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
-l 22| 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
R 4564021 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 50
[ 1] -2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -] 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Z/\x§Eg§§6gcbgUEg#ngA%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A T IR R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4/
| R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -l 22| 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | fpey e @ creoddons b DRACE CTEIRIGAL, STRIF OU0 o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L AL B c844532-1 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -t | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
z/\x CRIMP HEIGHT MEASURING OVER WIRE BARREL CLOSEST TO INSULATION S L L 15c03c6-c |5 TRIP GUIDE &
BARREL SHOULD HAVE A DIAGONALLY MEASUREMENT OF 1.74+/-.04mm FOR ALL S LI L I 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 c |
WIRE SIZES. WIRE BARREL ON END OF TERMINAL SHOULD MEASURE 1.74mm MAXIMUM. N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER s L T B c119553-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] w 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 5
AN L 2119806-1  [INSERT, SHEAR 13
fWARNING R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING w - l l l l Eﬂ?g?f 2&?&%%& o lg
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZBE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NIEEEEEEEEE 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEREEEEERE 1633293-6  |ANVIL. COMBINATION g
REFER TO [THE INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR PROPER StETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - - -] - - - T
- - - - - 6
R 2119757-8  [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-4  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N P[22 1] 1] 2-1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N P[22 1| 1| 7-1633305-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-72]-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TT1%18%80808CT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGIREERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 2OMARZ20T13 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE Connectivi J()/
CHGK AAILEY 2OMAR20T3 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD COMARZ201 3 [naMe ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON - At Deepn Sioe feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ u = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES = :
, , Ve A 100779 (C=2151919 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — — — e
SEE SHEET 1
7N
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION Q
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
G I | REF
@ 43.90£0.05
L e
DETATL A
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
N\
) ) REF
|—l } /.
CAM POST T ITONS N
Q_L
- IO
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
ala | D c6MARZOTS G— TE Connectivit
BOB HIGMAN —> J
CHg BAILEY COMAR20T3 G—) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD COMARZ201 3 [naMe ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L e T *
— AOmm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151919 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ ' PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
- 1919-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
- 1919- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
-2151919- CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE .40 mm [ 055] F
STABILIZER| 17.40 mm [.055] F
INSULATION [2.67 mm [.105] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
DWG _APP_INSTRUCTIONS: 646 L]
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PC BOARD CLIP-IN TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
e B1.70-3.05 mm 1.06-.120 1N BEEE 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
‘ SRR T ‘ o = -] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TN 8 LN WIRE (CONDUCTOR) /N - | 1 | 1 | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED 5 B - 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - |REFIREF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
19491961 08-70-0106 19491965 39000271 “ |t - | 211964172 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [
w949196,2 39000132 w949196,6 98000193 - 1 1 216808378 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 16 1‘14
1949196-3 39000230 1949196-7 98000194 - 2 2 21638083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
1949196 -4 39000276 - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT STABILI/ZER CRIMP CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | 18055850 |APPLICATOR BAott AootPBLT, O S
4
= - | 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SI/E K mm [ INCH] HEIGHT mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 180087 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 19
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.14 MAX [.045 MAX] 1 74+0.04/-.0.04 [.0685+.0015/-.0015] 7.0 1 1 58449081 SCREW. LOCKING 59
;2 ﬁag gg g.igmmg 114 MAX [.045 MAX] 1 74+0.04/-.0.04 [.0685+.0015/-.0015] 7.0 R w 5844907 50ST. LOCKING 98
e O ohzommz 114 MAX [.045 MAX] 1 74+0.04/-.0.04 [.0685+.0015/-.0015] 7.0 B w 1558887 SPACER. CRIMPER 37
20mm2 [ 114 MAX [.045 MAX] 1 74+0.04/-.0.04 [.0685+.0015/-.0015] 7.1 T w T503607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
) - | 456402 - CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 50
LL] - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zfg CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-l 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1?& REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 | 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S L 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zﬁl - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | c168083-2 |S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoS, M4 X 8.0 |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | 2119533- 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Z/Ax CRIMP HEIGHT MEASURING OVER WIRE BARREL CLOSEST TO INSULATION - -
BARREL SHOULD HAVE A DIAGONALLY MEASUREMENT OF 1.74+/-.04mm FOR ALL ! ! 400888 | SPACER, CRIMPER 1o
WIRE SIZES. WIRE BARREL ON END OF TERMINAL SHOULD MEASURE 1.14mm MAXIMUM. N - | | 2119806 -1 INSERT. SHEAR 13
_ 1 1 _ _
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 3:2¢280-5  |SPRING, COMPHESS 1ON e
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 - | 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
N - | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SWARNTNG N | 1803095-6  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| | | 1633293-6  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 — - - :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER . - - 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] W 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 2-1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 7-1633305-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN ?O6MAR2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION BOB HIGMAN : TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHK 26MAR2013 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD ¢OMAR2013 |NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm Wm&p;ng Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2151919 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

] umﬁﬁiiiﬁﬁfi/leREF
. @h

RAM SET-UP

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— ‘!’RH
]
OE="'~

C;T___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

INEER NG ORGANIZATION. | DWN 26MAR2013 o
! BOB HIGMAN (G TE Connectivity
o BAILEY 2bMAR2OTS o [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSION | [T [ omre e \
mm M CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o RLE & hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- 7 -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) 69{::3335 : I —
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT 7 A ‘ 00779 ©:2151919
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° [ | 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



